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Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 104—Applications for Approval—continued

No. 62

Rates of Duty

Port |Appn.| Tariff Goods Part
No. Item Ref.

Normal Pref. :

WN 2525 | 90.13.029 | Berkey fine scope, peculiar to use in the printing industry .. .. Free* Free* 10
AK 4398 | 90.26.019 | Brooks oval, bi-rotor and turbine meters . . .. .. .. Free* Free* 99
H.O. 53638 | 96.01.039 | Special engis brushes, for use in engis brush backed sanding heads .. Free* Free* 99

*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 August 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification
reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/105—Applications for Approval Declined

Norickt is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows

have been declined:

Applications Advertised
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
H.O. 52074 | 56.05.021 | Boucle yarn acrylic 80%; and nylon 20%;, used for making on a 50/50 | 1979/61 37, 3 May 1979,
basis knitted outer garments p. 1418
H.O. 50761 | 59.08.029 | Polyurethene laminated foam, for use in the manufacture of handbags | 1979/12 7,1 Fel;ruary 1979,
) p. 21
H.O. 51202 | 70.20.031 | Continuous filament mat to manufacture reinforced plastic components | 1979/70 42, 11755§/Iay 1979,
p.
AK 3342 | 84.18.039 | Arlon brand filters, model series AGT 1 120 AGT 230 .. .. 1979/38 21, 2201\6/Iarch 1979,
p. 7
AK 3341 | 84.18.039 | FBO brand filters, model series 30/3-60/3, 100/3, 180/3, 500/1, and | 1979/38 21, 22 March 1979,
500/3 sizes F10T, to be used in filtering of oil in hydraulic circuits p. 706
AK 3343 | 84.18.039 | MFP brand filters, model series 14 2 6 and 14 2A 6, series HP 18, HP 28 | 1979/38 21, 22 March 1979,
G25M,HP58G25 M p. 706
H.O. 51796 | 85.01.001 ; Endshields, (spigot, plain flanged and totally enclosed), cowls, terminal | 1979/70 42, 17 May 1979,
boxes for totally enclosed motors, fans and fixing pins for totally p. 1558
enclosed motors and laminations for two pole motors, to be used in
the manufacture of electric motors
H.O. 52061 | 96.01.039 | Stipple brushes .. 1979/61 31, 3 1l\élay 1979,
p. 14

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



